PRODE LINER

Form 3160-5 (June 1990)

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 Expires: March 31, 1993

5. Lease Designation and Serial No.

Substitution   Subs			NIVI 96212	
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE    New   Submit   Gas   Gas	o not use this form for proposals to di	ill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir.	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name	
Second Resources Inc.   Second Personal Prince   Second Resources Inc.	SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE		7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation	
Angell '6' Federal #1 Concho Resources Inc.  Address and Telephone No.  110 W. Louisiana, Suite 410; Midland, Texas 79701 (915) 683-7443  10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Angell Ranch Morrow  11. Coation of Well (Foolage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)  UL: L; 1980' FSL & 860' FWL; Sec. 6, T-20S, R-28E  11. Country or Parish, State  Eddy, NM  12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  Abandonment  Recompletion  New Construction  New Construction  New Construction  Non-Routine Fracturing  Water Shut-Off  Plugging Back  Casing Repair  Water Shut-Off  Dispose Water  (Non-Routine Fracturing)  Water Shut-Off  Dispose Water  (Non-Routine saus) or enterplate some form of the proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinet details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markders and zones pertinent to this work.)*  Effective February 1, 1999 Concho Resources Inc. (K2005) is to become the operator of the above federal lease.  Concho Resources Inc. assumes responsibility of this lease and will operate according to Federal Guidelines.  BLM-Bond-Number:—NM-2611.				
Angel (*) Federal #1 Concho Resources Inc. Address and Telephone No. 110 W. Louisiana, Suite 410; Midland, Texas 79701 (915) 683-7443  10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Angell Ranch Morrow Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)  UL: L; 1980 * FSL & 660 * FWL; Sec. 6, T-20S, R-28E  11. Country or Parish, Siste Eddy, NM  22. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  Abandonment Recompletion New Construction New Construction New Construction New Construction Non-Routine Fracturing Conversion to Injection Dispose Water (Non-Routine sauks of enlights benefits and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markders and zones pertinent to this work.)*  Effective February 1, 1999 Concho Resources Inc. (K2005) is to become the operator of the above federal lease.  Concho Resources Inc. assumes responsibility of this lease and will operate according to Federal Guidelines.  BLM-Bond-Number:—NM-2611.  APPROVED			8. Well Name and No.	
Address and Telephone No.  110 W. Louisiana, Suite 410; Midland, Texas 79701 (915) 683-7443  10 Evaluation of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)  UL: L; 1980' FSL & 660' FWL; Sec. 6, T-20S, R-28E  11. Country or Parish, State Eddy, NM  12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF ACTION    Notice of Intent   Abandonment   Change of Plans	2. Name of Operator		Angell '6' Federal #1	
110 W. Louisiana, Suite 410; Midland, Texas 79701 (915) 683-7443  Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)  UL: L; 1980' FSL & 660' FWL; Sec. 6, T-20S, R-28E  11. County or Parish, State  Eddy, NM  2. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF ACTION  Notice of Intent  Abandonment  Recompletion  New Construction  Response Plans  Non-Routine Fracturing  Water Shut-Off  Casing Repair  Conversion to Injection  Dispose Water  Water Shut-Off  Other Change of Operator  Other Report acade and report and grave and survey and zones perfinent to this work.)*  Bescribe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinet details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markders and zones perfinent to this work.)*  Effective February 1, 1999 Concho Resources Inc. (K2005) is to become the operator of the above federal lease.  Concho Resources Inc. assumes responsibility of this lease and will operate according to Federal Guidelines.  BLM-Bond-Numbers-NM-2811.  APPROVED  EB 0 9 1 9 9  Laura Abandon-Markers Report Parish, State  Eddy, NM  10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Angeli Ranch Morrow  11. County or Parish, State  Eddy, NM  22. CHECK APPROPED  13. County or Parish, State Eddy, NM  14. County or Parish, State Eddy, NM  15. County or Parish, State Eddy, NM  16. County or Parish, State Eddy, NM  16. County or Parish, State Eddy, NM  16. County or Parish, State Eddy, NM  17. County or Parish, State Eddy, NM  18. County or Parish, State Eddy, NM  19. Change or Parish New Conspicuous  19. Change of Parish New Conspicuo				
Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T. R., M., or Survey Description)   UL: L; 1980' FSL & 660' FWL; Sec. 6, T-20S, R-28E   11. County or Parish, State Eddy, NM	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
UL: L; 1980' FSL & 660' FWL; Sec. 6, T-20S, R-28E  2. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF ACTION  Notice of Intent  Subsequent Report  Plugging Back Casing Repair Conversion to Injection  Altering Casing Other Change of Operator  Other Change of Operator  Dispose Water  Usiks Report assus of multiple completion place of			4	
2. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF ACTION  Notice of Intent Recompletion Resometian Casing Repair Report results of multiple completion recompleted operations (Clearly state all pertinet details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markders and zones pertinent to this work.)*  Effective February 1, 1999 Concho Resources Inc. (K2005) is to become the operator of the above federal lease.  Concho Resources Inc. assumes responsibility of this lease and will operate according to Federal Guidelines.  BLM-Bond-Number:—NM-2611.  APPROVED  EB 0 9 1 9 9 9  LEB 0 9 1 9 9 9	•			
TYPE OF SUBMISSION    Notice of Intent   Abandonment   Change of Plans		.,	Eddy, NM	
Notice of Intent   Abandonment   Change of Plans	CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s	s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, O	R OTHER DATA	
Subsequent Report    Recompletion   New Construction   New Construction   Plugging Back   Non-Routine Fracturing   Casing Repair   Water Shut-Off   Altering Casing   Conversion to nijection to nijection   Dispose Water   Change of Operator   Dispose Water   New Recompletion Report and Light   New Recompletion Report	TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION		
Subsequent Report    Plugging Back   Non-Routine Fracturing	Notice of Intent	Abandonment	Change of Plans	
Casing Repair    Gasing Repair   Water Shut-Off     Altering Casing   Conversion to Injection     Other Change of Operator   Dispose Water     Note: Report results of multiple completion Report and Log for directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markders and zones pertinent to this work.)*  Effective February 1, 1999 Concho Resources Inc. (K2005) is to become the operator of the above federal lease.  Concho Resources Inc. assumes responsibility of this lease and will operate according to Federal Guidelines.  BLM-Bond-Number:-NM-2611.  APPROVED  FEB 0 9 / 9 9 9  FEB 0 9 / 9 9 9		Recompletion	<u> </u>	
Final Abandonment Notice  Altering Casing Other Change of Operator Othe	Subsequent Report	Plugging Back	Non-Routine Fracturing	
Other Change of Operator Dispose Water (Note: Report results of multiple completion or Recompletion Report and Log for Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinet details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markders and zones pertinent to this work.)*  Effective February 1, 1999 Concho Resources Inc. (K2005) is to become the operator of the above federal lease.  Concho Resources Inc. assumes responsibility of this lease and will operate according to Federal Guidelines.  BLM-Bond-Number:—NM_2611.  APPROVED  FEB 0 9 / 9 9 9  ALLA G. Gallary		Casing Repair	Water Shut-Off	
(Note: Report results of multiple completion on Completion or Recompletion Report and Log for directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markders and zones pertinent to this work.)*  Effective February 1, 1999 Concho Resources Inc. (K2005) is to become the operator of the above federal lease.  Concho Resources Inc. assumes responsibility of this lease and will operate according to Federal Guidelines.  BLM-Bond-Number:—NM—2611.  APPROVED  FEB 0 9 1 9 9 9  Land Conchotation of multiple completion or Recompletion or Rec	Final Abandonment Notice	·	Conversion to Injection	
3. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinet details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markders and zones pertinent to this work.)*  Effective February 1, 1999 Concho Resources Inc. (K2005) is to become the operator of the above federal lease.  Concho Resources Inc. assumes responsibility of this lease and will operate according to Federal Guidelines.  BLM-Bond-Number:—NM—2611.  APPROVED  FEB 0 9 / 9 9 9		other Change of Operator	•	
Effective February 1, 1999 Concho Resources Inc. (K2005) is to become the operator of the above federal lease.  Concho Resources Inc. assumes responsibility of this lease and will operate according to Federal Guidelines.  BLM-Bond-Number:—NM-2611.  APPROVED  FEB 0 9 / 9 9		<u> </u>	Completion of Recompletion Report and Log form )	
FEB 0 9 1 9 9 1	Concho Resources Inc. assumes responsibilit			
Luda a. Caking		APPROVED		
AUTHORITE OFFICE AUTHOR		FEB 0 9 1 9 9 9		
ALITIANTE APPLEA ALITERA A		Muda G. Cole	7	
The trivial of the trivial and		AUTHORIZED OFFICER, MINERALS		
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN		BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN		
4. Utereby certify that the longgoing is true and correct.		111		
Signed ///// Date U2/02/99		Title Production Analyst	Date 02/02/99	
Title Production Analyst Date U2/U2/99  (This space for Poderal or State office use)	the space for 1 addition of the design of the	Title Production Analyst	Date 02/02/99	

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.